

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-40-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 30 Maggio 2024 19:46:56

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

191522

Utenza - Referente : IFISN07 - DA RIO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 30 Maggio 2024 19:46:56

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 30 Maggio 2024 19:46:56

Oggetto : Banca Ifis: Group's three-year Npl plan

completed, Katia Mariotti will join AMCO from

August

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

Banca Ifis: Group's three-year Npl plan completed, Katia Mariotti will join AMCO from August

Mestre (Venice), 30 May 2024 - Banca Ifis announces that Katia Mariotti, current Head of the Npl Department, has completed the three-year business plan of the Npl Department, and will now undertake a new professional position at AMCO - Asset Management Company starting 3 August 2024.

Notwithstanding the strategic nature of the Npl business for the Group, the Bank's policy envisages new directions for growth that will be the subject of the forthcoming 2025-2027 Business Plan. In this context, lawyer Luca Lo Giudice, Chairman of Ifis Npl Servicing and Ifis Npl Investing, will expand his coordination activities between these two companies. In order to ensure full business continuity, the role of CEO of Ifis Npl Investing will be taken over ad interim by Frederik Geertman, CEO of Banca Ifis.

Ms Mariotti's resignation will be effective as of the day after approval of the consolidated half-year report of the Banca Ifis Group as of 30 June 2024.

Effective as of that date, in addition, Ms Mariotti will relinquish her roles as director and CEO of Ifis Npl Investing S.p.A., Revalea S.p.A. and director of Ifis Npl Servicing.

In compliance with the provisions contained in the Instructions to the Rules of Markets organised and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., we inform that Ms Mariotti holds 7.839 ordinary shares of Banca Ifis S.p.A..

The Board of Directors and the Board of Statutory Auditors would like to thank Ms Mariotti for her important work to date to the benefit of the Company and the Banca Ifis Group.

Rosalba Benedetto

Director Communication, Marketing, Public Affairs & Sustainability Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Davide Pastore

Media Relations Manager davide.pastore@bancaifis.it +39 337 1115357

Davide Tammaro

Head of Brand, Corporate Communications & Sustainability davide.tammaro@bancaifis.it +39 366 6258525

Giulia Di Martella Orsi

Media Relations giulia.dimartellaorsi@bancaifis.it +39 366 6579799



Fine Comunicato n.0147-40-2024

Numero di Pagine: 4